https://tenders.milkta.com/en/tenders/category/water-works-construction
https://tenders.milkta.com/en/tenders/category/water-well-drilling-water-system-installation

the address below all bids shall be accompanied by a Bid Security (CPO) or
unconditional bank guarantee of 25,000.00 Twenty five thousand birr only).in separate
Envelope or deliver in side in the original technical document.
The bid validity is 60 (sixty days) from the bid opening date.6.
The bid security shall be valid 28 days beyond the bid validity period.7.
The Office reserves the right to reject all or part of the bid8.